

PS&E JOB NO : 23C511 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3550 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6726
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 BRIDGE BEARING REPLACEMENT
 23C511
 PROJECT : 0101(406)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jul 12 2024

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SB STRUCTURES, LLC			ROGNLIN'S, INC.			MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	8404 S 196TH ST			321 W STATE ST			4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237	
	KENT WA 98031-1884			98520-6143				
	SEATTLE WA 981680847			ABERDEEN WA 985200078			GIG HARBOR WA 983351711	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	17,000.00	25,500.00	50.00 %	34,000.00	17,000.00	35,000.00	105.88 %
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 101/115	L.S.	20,000.00	45,000.00	125.00 %	100,000.00	80,000.00	65,000.00	225.00 %
STRUCTURE									
3	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
4	BRIDGE NO. 101/115 BEARING REPLACEMENT	L.S.	82,000.00	140,000.00	70.73 %	160,000.00	78,000.00	192,512.00	134.77 %
TRAFFIC									
5	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	46,900.00	32,000.00	-31.77 %	28,000.00	-18,900.00	44,132.00	-5.90 %
6	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
OTHER ITEMS									
7	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.	10,000.00	5,000.00	-50.00 %	2,500.00	-7,500.00	4,865.00	-51.35 %
8	FORCE ACCOUNT - MISCELLANEOUS CONC. REPAIR	EST.	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %	20,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 23C511 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3550 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6726
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 BRIDGE BEARING REPLACEMENT
 23C511
 PROJECT : 0101(406)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jul 12 2024

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SB STRUCTURES, LLC			ROGNLIN'S, INC.			MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	8404 S 196TH ST			321 W STATE ST			4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237	
	KENT WA 98031-1884			98520-6143				
	SEATTLE WA 981680847			ABERDEEN WA 985200078			GIG HARBOR WA 983351711	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100718			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
9	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	1,000.00		
10	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00		
11	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
12	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-66.67 %			-33.33 %	
			1,500.00	500.00	-1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	-500.00	
13	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	L.S.			100.00 %			80.00 %	
			2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	500.00	4,500.00	2,000.00	
14	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	1,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$206,903.00</u>	<u>\$280,003.00</u>	35.33%	<u>\$353,003.00</u>	<u>\$374,012.00</u>	80.77%	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$206,903.00</u>	<u>\$280,003.00</u>	35.33%	<u>\$353,003.00</u>	<u>\$374,012.00</u>	80.77%	

PS&E JOB NO : 23C511 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3550 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6726
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 BRIDGE BEARING REPLACEMENT
 23C511
 PROJECT : 0101(406)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jul 12 2024

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
 3701 SOUTH RD 819 W STATE ST
 98275-5723 98520-5934
 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 ABERDEEN WA 985200281
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			135.29 %		194.12 %		
			17,000.00	40,000.00	23,000.00	50,000.00	33,000.00		
2	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 101/115	L.S.			205.50 %		450.00 %		
			20,000.00	61,100.00	41,100.00	110,000.00	90,000.00		
STRUCTURE									
3	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00			
4	BRIDGE NO. 101/115 BEARING REPLACEMENT	L.S.			140.61 %		76.83 %		
			82,000.00	197,300.00	115,300.00	145,000.00	63,000.00		
TRAFFIC									
5	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			27.93 %		70.58 %		
			46,900.00	60,000.00	13,100.00	80,000.00	33,100.00		
6	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00			
OTHER ITEMS									
7	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			-2.70 %		50.00 %		
			10,000.00	9,730.00	-270.00	15,000.00	5,000.00		
8	FORCE ACCOUNT - MISCELLANEOUS CONC. REPAIR	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00			

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/22/2024

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 22:38

PS&E JOB NO : 23C511 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3550 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6726
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 CHEHALIS RIVER BRIDGE
 BRIDGE BEARING REPLACEMENT
 23C511
 PROJECT : 0101(406)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2024
 AWARDED ON : Jul 12 2024

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
 3701 SOUTH RD 819 W STATE ST
 98275-5723 98520-5934
 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 ABERDEEN WA 985200281
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
OTHER ITEMS										
9	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00				
10	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		5.00				
11	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00				
12	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			66.67 %			-33.33 %		
			1,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		-500.00		
13	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	L.S.			0.00 %			100.00 %		
			2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	5,000.00		2,500.00		
14	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00				
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$206,903.00</u>	<u>\$400,133.00</u>	93.39%	<u>\$433,003.00</u>		109.28%	\$0.00	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$206,903.00</u>	<u>\$400,133.00</u>	93.39%	<u>\$433,003.00</u>		109.28%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	